Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

Amendments/Improvements to MFRSs
FRS 1 First-time Adoption of Financial Reporting

Standards

FRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures
FRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements
FRS 11 Joint Arrangements
FRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities
FRS 101 Presentation of Financial Statements
FRS 116 Property, Plant and Equipment
FRS 132 Financial Instruments: Presentation
FRS 134 Interim Financial Reporting

New IC Int
IC Int 20 Stripping Costs in the Production Phase of a

Surface Mine

Amendments to IC Int
IC Int 2 Members' Shares in Co-operative Entities &

Similar Instruments

Compugates Holdings Berhad
(Company No. 669287 - H)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 3

2. Changes in Accounting Policies (cont’d)

(ii)  Change of accounting policy for investment property (cont’d)

The effects on the comparative figures arising from the above change on accounting
policy are as follows:

As

previously
reported

Effect of
change on
accounting

policy

As
restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Condensed Consolidated Statement of

  Financial Position

As at 1 January 2011

Investment property 5,718 94,282 100,000

Deferred tax liabilities (596) (9,435) (10,031)

Accumulated losses (144,344) 59,394 (84,950)

Non-controlling interests (1,108) 25,454 24,346

As at 31 December 2012

Investment property 5,654 94,346 100,000

Deferred tax liabilities (583) (9,435) (10,018)

Accumulated losses (152,078) 59,438 (92,640)

Non-controlling interests (2,583) 25,473 22,890

Condensed Consolidated Statement of

  Comprehensive Income

Individual period corresponding quarter

ended 30 June 2012

Other expenses (327) 15 (312)

Loss before taxation (578) 15 (563)

Loss after taxation (1,071) 15 (1,056)

Total comprehensive loss (2,066) 15 (2,051)

Loss attributable to:

- Owners of the Parent (857) 11 (846)

- Non-controlling interests (214) 4 (210)

Total comprehensive loss attributable to:

- Owners of the Parent (1,820) 11 (1,809)

- Non-controlling interests (246) 4 (242)

Compugates Holdings Berhad
(Company No. 669287 - H)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 4

2. Changes in Accounting Policies (cont’d)

(ii)  Change of accounting policy for investment property (cont’d)

The effects on the comparative figures arising from the above change on accounting
policy are as follows (cont’d):

As
previously

reported

Effect of
change on
accounting

policy

As
restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Condensed Consolidated Statement of
  Comprehensive Income (cont’d)
Cumulative period corresponding period

 ended 30 June 2012

Other expenses (714) 31 (683)

Loss before taxation (1,453) 31 (1,422)

Loss after taxation (2,354) 31 (2,323)

Total comprehensive loss (2,666) 31 (2,635)

Loss attributable to:

- Owners of the Parent (1,599) 22 (1,577)

- Non-controlling interests (755) 9 (746)

Total comprehensive loss attributable to:

- Owners of the Parent (1,897) 22 (1,875)

- Non-controlling interests (769) 9 (760)

 New, revised, amendments/improvement to accounting standards and IC Int that
are issued, but not yet effective and have not been early adopted

  Effective for
financial periods

beginning on
or after

New MFRSs
MFRS 9 Financial Instruments 1 January 2015

Amendments/Improvements to MFRSs
MFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements 1 January 2014
MFRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities 1 January 2014
MFRS 127 Separate Financial Statements  1 January 2014
MFRS 132 Financial Instruments: Presentation 1 January 2014

Compugates Holdings Berhad